
 

Westways Primary School 
Mona Avenue, Sheffield, S10 1NE  
Tel. 0114 2662471  
enquiries@westways.sheffield.sch.uk 
Headteacher: Charles Hollamby  
Chair of Governors: Paul Robinson 
 

 
Tuesday 2nd September 2025 

  
Updated: 2025-26 Dates for your diary 

 
Dear Parent/Carer, 
 
Please find below an updated version of the list of dates to make a note of for the academic year ahead - to 
make this easier for you to spot the changes, we have highlighted these for you. 
 
We understand that this is a lot of information to share with you in one go, however the hope is that it gives 
you time to make arrangements so you can attend as many of these events as possible.  We ask that you 
pay particular attention to the ‘Where?’ column in the table, as meetings and events will be held in different 
spaces across the school site over the course of the year.  Further information regarding each meeting or 
event listed will be shared with you nearer the time. 
 
Please note: there is a possibility though that some of these dates may need to change and new events 
could be added to the list during the school year.  However, as always, we will try our best to share any 
changes with you in a timely manner through our usual communication channels which include letters, our 
website (including the calendar), and of course, the Westways Weekly. 
 
Kind regards, 
 
Charles 
 

Autumn Term 

What? When? Where? 

Welcome to Year 4 Meeting Wednesday 3rd September 2025 
(2:30pm - 3:00pm) 

Western hall 

Welcome to Year 6 Meeting Wednesday 3rd September 2025 
(3:30pm - 4:00pm) 

Western hall 

Welcome to Year 5 Meeting Thursday 4th September 2025 
(2:30pm - 3:00pm) 

Western hall 

Reception Parent/Carer Drop-ins Tuesday 16th September 2025 
(8:45am - 9:05am) 

Classrooms 

Key Stage 1 Parent/Carer Drop-ins Wednesday 17th September 2025 
(8:45am - 9:05am) 

Classrooms 

https://www.westwaysprimary.co.uk/
https://www.westwaysprimary.co.uk/calendar
https://www.westwaysprimary.co.uk/communication/


 

Key Stage 2 Parent/Carer Drop-ins Thursday 18th September 2025 
(8:45am - 9:05am) 

Classrooms 

Year 1 Phonics Information Meetings Tuesday 23rd September 2025 
(2:30pm - 3:00pm) 
Wednesday 24th September 2025 
(9:00am - 9:30am) 

Mona Hall 

Reception Phonics Information Meetings Tuesday 30th September 2025 
(2:30pm - 3:00pm) 
Wednesday 1st October 2025 
(9:00am - 9:30am) 

Mona Hall 

Year 4 MTC Information Meeting 
 

Tuesday 7th October 2025 
(3:30pm - 4:00pm) 

Western Hall 

Year 6 SATs Information Meeting 
 

Thursday 9th October 2025 
(5:30pm - 6:00pm) 

Western Hall 

Individual Photograph Day Wednesday 15th October 2025 In school 

Parent/Carer Evenings Tuesday 21st October 2025 
(4:00pm - 7:00pm) 
Thursday 23rd October 2025 
(3:30pm - 5:30pm) 

Warwick & Western Halls 

Autumn SEND Review Meetings Across the Autumn 2 half term In school 

Year 4 Losehill Residential Meeting for 
Parents/Carers 

Tuesday 11th November 2025 
(5:30pm - 6:00pm) 

Mona Hall 

Year 6 Hollowford Residential Visit 
Meeting for Parents/Carers 

Tuesday 18th November 2025 
(5:30pm - 6:00pm) 

Mona Hall 

Year 5 Linnet (Ms Brooksbank/Mr Millns) 
Class Assembly 

Tuesday 9th December 2025 
(9:00am - 9:30am) 

Western Hall 

Year 5 Pochard (Miss Jarvis) Class 
Assembly 

Wednesday 10th December 2025 
(9:00am - 9:30am) 

Western Hall 

Year 5 Greenfinch (Mr King/Mrs 
Peverelle) Class Assembly 

Thursday 11th December 2025 
(9:00am - 9:30am) 

Western Hall 

Festive Celebration Friday 12th December 2025 
(3:30pm - 4:30pm) 

Western Playground 

Year 1 Festive Performance Tuesday 16th December 2025 
(2:00pm - 2:45pm) 
Wednesday 17th December 2025 
(9:15am - 10:00am) 

Mona Hall 

 

Spring Term 

What? When? Where? 



 

Key Stage 1 Parent/Carer Drop-ins Tuesday 20th January 2026 
(8:45am - 9:05am) 

Classrooms 

Key Stage 2 Parent/Carer Drop-ins Wednesday 21st January 2026 
(8:45am - 9:05am) 

Classrooms 

Reception Parent/Carer Drop-ins Thursday 22nd January 2026 
(8:45am - 9:05am) 

Classrooms 

Year 3 Redstart (Miss Smith) Class 
Assembly 

Monday 9th February 2026 
(9:00am - 9:30am) 

Western Hall 

Year 3 Curlew (Mr Coles) Class 
Assembly 

Tuesday 10th February 2026 
(9:00am - 9:30am) 

Western Hall 

Year 3 Mistle (Miss Jones) Class 
Assembly 

Wednesday 11th February 2026 
(9:00am - 9:30am) 

Western Hall 

Spring SEND Review Meetings Across the Spring 2 half term In school 

King Edward VII Headteacher 
Community Drop-in Session 

Tuesday 24th February 2026 
(8:50am - 9:30am) 

The Pod 

Performing Arts Showcase (Years 2 to 6) Monday 2nd March 2026 
(9:15am - 10:15am & 2:00pm - 
3:00pm) 
Tuesday 3rd March 2026 
(9:15am - 10:15am & 2:00pm - 
3:00pm) 

Western Hall 

Orchestra Showcase 
 

Monday 16th March 2026 
(3:45pm - 4:45pm) 

Western Hall 

Reception Spring Performance Tuesday 17th March 2026 
(2:00pm - 2:45pm) 
Thursday 19th March 2026 
(9:15am - 10:00am) 

Mona Hall 

Year 4 Losehill Residential Meeting for 
Parents/Carers 

Monday 23rd March 2026 
(5:30pm - 6:00pm) 

Mona Hall 

Parent/Carer Evenings 
 

Tuesday 24th March 2026 
(3:30pm - 5:30pm) 
Thursday 26th March 2026 
(4:00pm - 7:00pm) 

Warwick & Western Halls 

 

Summer Term 

What? When? Where? 

Class Photograph Day Wednesday 15th April 2026 In school 

Piano, Woodwind and Violin Showcase 
 

Wednesday 15th April 2026 
(2:15pm - 3:00pm) 

Western Hall 



 

Year 4 Losehill Residential Wednesday 22nd to Thursday 
23rd April 2025 

Castleton Losehill Hall 

Key Stage 2 Parent/Carer Drop-ins Tuesday 28th April 2026 
(8:45am - 9:05am) 

Classrooms 

Reception Parent/Carer Drop-ins Wednesday 29th April 2026 
(8:45am - 9:05am) 

Classrooms 

Key Stage 1 Parent/Carer Drop-ins Thursday 30th April 2026 
(8:45am - 9:05am) 

Classrooms 

Year 4 Fieldfare (Mrs Elliott/Mrs Bowen) 
Class Assembly 

Friday 15th May 2026 
(9:00am - 9:30am) 

Western Hall 

Year 4 Dunlin (Miss Arnold) Class 
Assembly 

Monday 18th May 2026 
(9:00am - 9:30am) 

Western Hall 

Year 4 Kittiwake (Miss Digby) Class 
Assembly 

Tuesday 19th May 2026 
(9:00am - 9:30am) 

Western Hall 

Cross Country Presentation Wednesday 20th May 2026 
(9:00am - 10:15am) 

Western Hall 

Year 6 Hollowford Residential Meeting for 
Parents/Carers 

Thursday 21st May 2026 
(5:30pm - 6:00pm) 

Mona Hall 

Summer SEND Review Meetings Across the Summer 2 half term In school 

Friends of Westways National Festival 
Circus Event 

Saturday 6th June 2026 To be confirmed 

KS2 Music Celebration Performance Monday 8th June 2026 
(3:30pm - 4:30pm) 

Western Hall 

Year 6 Hollowford Residential Wednesday 1st to Friday 3rd July 
2026 

Hollowford Centre, 
Castleton 

Reception Sports Morning 
 

Tuesday 7th July 2026 
(9:15am - 11:30am) 

Warwick Playground 

Year 2 Summer Performance Tuesday 7th July 2026 
(2:00pm - 2:45pm) 
Wednesday 8th July 2026 
(9:15am - 10:00am) 

Mona Hall 

Year 6 Performance 
 

Tuesday 7th July 2026 
(7:00pm - 8:00pm) 
Wednesday 8th July 2026 
(7:00pm - 8:00pm) 

Western Hall 

KS1 (Y1/2) Sports Afternoon 
 

Thursday 9th July 2026 
(1:15pm - 2:45pm) 

Warwick Playground 

LKS2 (Y3/4) Sports Morning 
 

Friday 10th July 2026 
(9:30am - 11:30am) 

Warwick Playground 



 

UKS2 (Y5/6) Sports Afternoon Friday 10th July 2026 
(1:15pm - 2:45pm) 

Warwick Playground 

Friends of Westways Summer Fair Saturday 11th July 2026 
(11:30am - 2:30pm) 

Mona & Western 
Playgrounds 

Westways Sports Awards Monday 13th July 2026 
(4:30pm - 6:00pm) 

Western Hall 

Parent/Carer Open Afternoon 
 

Wednesday 15th July 2026 
(3:30pm-5:00pm) 

Classrooms 

Year 6 Leavers Breakfast Friday 17th July 2026 
(9:30am - 11:30am) 

Wesley Hall 

Year 6 Leavers Assembly Friday 17th July 2026 
(2:15pm - 3:00pm) 

Western Hall 

 
 


